.
Q&A
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 11
Cisco ASR 1000 Series Aggregation Services Router
General Information
Q. What is the Cisco ® ASR 1000 Series Aggregation Services Router?
A. The Cisco ASR 1000 Series is a new class of mid-range routers offering convergence of network services on
highly scalable routing platforms. The Cisco ASR 1000 Series delivers superior resiliency with intelligent

GB of DRAM on the Route Processor 1 (ASR1000-RP1) and a High Availability license (Cisco IOS Software
redundancy license). Note: The Cisco ASR 1002 comes by default with 4 GB of DRAM.
Ordering Information
Q. How do I order the Cisco ASR 1000 Series routers?
A. Go to the Cisco Ordering Tool.
Q. What are the part numbers for the hardware componen ts?
A. Table 11 lists the hardware part numbers.
Table 11. Cisco ASR 1000 Series Hardware ¬– Part Numbers
Part Number Description
ASR1002-F Cisco ASR 1002-F Chassis, 4 built-in GE, dual power supply, 4 GB DRAM
ASR1002 Cisco ASR 1002 Chassis, 4 built-in GE, dual power supply, 4 GB DRAM
ASR1004 Cisco ASR 1004 Chassis, dual power supply
ASR1006 Cisco ASR 1006 Chassis, dual power supply
Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor
ASR1000-ESP5 Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor, 5 Gbps, Cisco ASR 1002 only
ASR1000-ESP10 Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor, 10 Gbps
ASR1000-ESP10-N Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor, 10 Gbps Non Crypto
ASR1000-ESP20 Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor, 20 Gbps
Cisco ASR 1000 Route Processor
ASR1000-RP1 Cisco ASR 1000 Route Processor 1, 2 GB DRAM
Cisco ASR 1000 SPA Interface Processor
ASR1000-SIP10 Cisco ASR 1000 SPA Interface Processor 10
Cisco ASR 1000 RP Memory: RP1
M-ASR1K-RP1-2GB Cisco ASR 1000 RP1 2 GB DRAM
M-ASR1K-RP1-2GB= Cisco ASR 1000 RP1 2 GB DRAM, spare
M-ASR1K-RP1-4GB Cisco ASR 1000 RP1 4 GB DRAM
M-ASR1K-RP1-4GB= Cisco ASR 1000 RP1 4 GB DRAM, spare
M-ASR1K-HDD-40GB Cisco ASR 1000 RP1 40 GB HDD
M-ASR1K-HDD-40GB= Cisco ASR 1000 RP1 40 GB HDD, spare
M-ASR1K-SSD-32GB Cisco ASR1000 RP1 32GB SSD
M-ASR1K-SSD-32GB= Cisco ASR1000 RP1 32GB SSD,spare
Cisco ASR 1000 USB Memory Options
MEMUSB-1024FT 1GB USB Flash Token for Cisco ASR 1000 Series
Q&A
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 10 of 11
MEMUSB-1024FT= 1GB USB Flash Token for Cisco ASR 1000 Series, spare
Cisco ASR 1000 Accessories
ASR1002-ACS=  Cisco ASR1002 Accessory Kit, spare
ASR1004-ACS=  Cisco ASR1004 Accessory Kit, spare
ASR1006-ACS=  Cisco ASR1006 Accessory Kit, spare
SPA-BLANK= Blank Cover for regular SPA
ASR1000-SIP-BLANK= Blank Cover Cisco ASR 1000 SIP, spare
ASR1000-ESP-BLANK= Blank Cover for Cisco ASR 1000 ESP, spare
ASR1000-RP-BLANK= Blank Cover for Cisco ASR 1000 RP, spare
ASR1002-PWR-BLANK= Blank Cover ASR1002 Power Supply,spare
ASR1004-PWR-BLANK= Blank Cover ASR1004 Power Supply,spare
Q. How do I order Cisco IOS XE Software ?
A. The Cisco ASR 1000 Series can either be configured at the time of order with the desired Cisco IOS XE
Software consolidated packages (see Table 12) or the consolidated packages can be ordered as spares (see
Table 13).